FORM PTO 4595 (CC) PRI (Rev. 6-93) 6 (CC) PRI OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) -3/-98	O1-05-	HIEL BERT HERE BUT 185.	SHEET	Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u>▼</u> 100933	515		■ ▼ I documents or co	ov thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard M. Lazzaro, David Gregory J. Hamlin, and Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks	d C. Smith, Sadeg M. Faris	2. Name ar Name:_ Internal _{<}	nd address of re	celving party(ies	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 85 B	xecutive	pulevard
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			$\overline{}$	
Other Copy of Assignment	ent	City: $^{\mathrm{E}}$	lmsford	_ State: NY	ZIP:_10523
Execution Date: March 31, and April 1, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes™ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicatio	n, the execution	n date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
08/648,215		5,821,989			
01, 010,000	Additional numbers at	i	ŕ		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed.	m correspondence	<u> </u>		ons and patents i	involved: 1
Mhomas I Dowkovski Ess			40-0-0-0		
reditio.		7. Total fee	9 (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>	.00
Internal Address:		☐ Encl	osed	•	,
				arged to deposit ee deficie	
Street Address: Soundview Plaza		8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
1266 East Main Street		16-134	10		
City: Stamford State:State:	CT ZIP: 06902	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	eposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to the original document.		nation is true ar	nd correct and a	•	
Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including		Signature cover sheet, attac	hments, and docum	13	nber 30, 1998 Date
	uments to be recorded with				

Attorney Docket: 106-001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin and Sadeg M. Faris hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vrex, Inc., having a principal place of business at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to "STEREOSCOPIC 3-D VIEWING SYSTEM WITH PORTABLE ELECTRO-OPTICAL VIEWING GLASSES AND SHUTTER-STATE CONTROL SIGNAL TRANSMITTER HAVING MULTIPLE MODES OF OPERATION FOR STEREOSCOPIC VIEWING OF 3-D IMAGES DISPLAYED IN DIFFERENT STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE FORMATS", disclosed and claimed in U.S. Application Serial No. 08/648,215 filed on May 15, 1996 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0112

Attorney Docket: 106-001 Assignment: U.S. Application Serial No. Inventors: Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. and Sadeg M. Faris	. 08/648,215 Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin
Signed at Hawthorne, New York this <u>l</u> day of April, 1998	Gerard M. Lazzaro (L.S.)
State of New York County of Westchester)) ss:
	y appeared GERARD M. LAZZARO, who iment and subscribed by him to be his lattice and subscribed by him to be his Notary Public
Signed at Hawthorne, New York this 1 day of April, 1998.	David C. Swift (L.S.)
State of New York)) ss:
County of Westchester)
	lly appeared DAVID C. SWIFT, who ument and subscribed by him to be his
1	

PATRICIA 84-98
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 018-8204687
Qualified in Watercharge County
Term Expires 08-80

Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0113 Attorney Docket: 106-001
Assignment: U.S. Application Serial No. 08/648.215
Inventors: Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin
and Sadeg M. Faris

Signed at Presque, Maine
this 31 day of March, 1998.

Gregory J. Hamlin

State of Maine

) ss:

County of Aroostook

This day before me personally appeared GREGORY J. HAMLIN, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Signed at Hawthorne, New York this ____ day of April, 1998.

Sadeg M. Faris

(L.S.)

State of New York

) ss:

County of Westchester

Ś

This day before me personally appeared SADEG M. FARIS, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

PATRICIA BAIR Nesery Public, States of New York No. 01 BAIGO4468? Qualified in Westchester County own Expires 05/30

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0114